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Docket Nos.: STN 50-454, STN 50-455 DEC 141984
STN 50-456 and STN 50-457

Mr. Dennis L. Farrar
Director of Nuclear Licensing
Ccmmonwealth Edison Company
Post Office Box 767
Chicago, Illinois 60690

Dear Mr. Farrar:

Subject: Request for Additional Information - Byron /Braidwood
Volume Reduction System

We have reviewed your letter of August 24, 1984, which provided responses to
our July 19, 1984 letter. Some of your responses need additional clarification.
As a result, enclosed is another request for additional clarifying information.
Please provide your response within 20 days of the date of this letter.

If any further clarification is needed, please contact Mr. L. N. 01shan, the
Licensing Project Manager at (301) 492-7070.

'

Sincerely,

SIGINAL SIGRUD BY

'B. J. Youngblood, Chief
Licensing Branch No. I
Division of Licensing
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BYRON /BRAIDWOOD

DEC 141984

Mr. Dennis L. Farrar
Director of Nuclear Licensing
Commonwealth Edison Company
Post Office Box 767
Chicago, Illinois 60690

'

cc: Mr. William Kortier Dr. Bruce von Zellen
Atonic Power Distribution Department of Biological Sciences
Westinghouse Electric Corporation Northern Illinois University
Post Office Box 355 DeKalb, Illinois 61107
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15230-

Joseph Gallo, Esq. Mr. Julian Hinds .

Isham, Lincoln & Beale U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
1120 Connecticut Ave. , 'N. W. Byron / Resident Inspectors Office
Suite 840 Byron, Illinois 61010
Washington, D. C. 20036

Ms. Diane Chavez
C. Allen Bock, Esquire 528 Gregory Street
Post Office Box 342 Rockford, Illinois 61108
Urbana, Illinois 61801

Mrs. Phillip B. Johnson
Thomas J. Gordon, Esquire 1907 Stratford Lane
Waaler, Evans & Gordon Rockford, Illinois 61107
2503 S. Neil -

Cha'mpaign, Illinois 61820 Douglass Cassel, Esq.
109 N. Dearborn Streets

Ms. Bridget Little Rorem Suite 1300
Appleseed Coordinator cicago, Illinois 60602
II7 North Linden Street
Essex, Illinois 60935 Ms. Pat Morrison

SE68 Thundoridge Drive
Mr. Edward R. Crass Roci. ford, Illinois 61107
Nuclear Safeguards and Licensing David C. Thomas, Esq.

Division 77 S. Wacker Drive
Sargent & Lundy Engineers Chicago, Illinois 60601
55 East Monroe Street
Chicago, Illinois 60603 Rebecca J. Lauer, Esq.

Isham, Lincoln & Beale
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Three First National Plaza
Resident Inspectors Office Suite 5200
RRft, Box 79 Chicago, Illinois 606021

'

Braceville, Illinois 60407,
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BYRON /BRAIDWOOD -2- DEC 14 1384

cc: Mr. James G. Keppler Ms. Lorraine Creek
U. S. NRC, Region III Rt. 1, Box 182
799 Roosevelt Road Manteno, Illinois 60950
Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137

Erie Jones, Director
Illinois Emergency Services

and Disaster Agency.

110 East Adams .

Springfield, Illinois 62705
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ENCLOSURE

321.100 Provide a description of the procedure that will be used for con-
trolling the quantity of halogenated plastics incinerated in the

' dry waste processor to the levels specified in AECC-2-P topical
report. The response to Question 321.75 is nc' adequate.

321.101 The response to Question 321.75 states that the dry waste processor
has a high oxygen alarm. However, such an alarm is not shewn on.

Drawing M-48, Sheet 36. Verify that the alarm is, in fact, present.

321.102 The response to Question 321.75 indicates that the operator can ad-
just the trash feed rate using controllers SC126 or SC127. How is
the feed rate of contaminated oil adjusted to control the process
when oil is incinerated with and without trash?

321.103 The response to Question 321.76 states that the response to Question
321.75 addresses the method for controlling the sulfur content in the
dry active waste. However, the control of sulfur-containing wastes
does not appear to be in that response. Provide a revised response
to Question 321.76.

321.104 The response to Question 321.78 should be expanded to provide addi-p

- tional information about the training given to operators of the
Volume Reduction (VR) System. We currently believe that these
operators should be dedicated to the operation of the VR system.
If you disagree, provide your plan for assigning operators to the
VR system and your justification for this plan.

371.105 Response "b" to Ouestion 321.79 is not adequate justification for'

not having a high level alarm for the contaminated oil tank.- Pro-
vide additional justification for omitting the alarm.

321.106 Verify that the HEPA filters and charcoal absorbers will be tested
to the frequency noted in Regulatory Guide 1.140, as discussed in
response "d" to Question 321.83. In a September 17, 1984 letter
to Mr. Cecil Thomas (NRC), Aerojet Energy Conversion Company (AECC)
agreed to add instrumentation to the filters and absorbers in the
AECC-?-P VR system design. Either provide such instrumentation in
your system, or provide a justification for its omission.

'

321.107 The response to Question 321.87 indicaces that the secondary scrubber
performance is monitored through a AP indicator, PDI 310. However,
Sheet 34 of Drawing M-48 does not show PDI 310. Does the Byron VR
system contain such an indicator? If not, how can the VR system
operator monitor performance of the secondary scrubber?
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321.108 :The response to Question 321.90 indicates that the system would
safety shut down if the inlet air filters were plugged. However,
since there are parallel paths that coald divert. flow around the-
filters, it is not obvious that the system would shut down. Pro-
vide additional discussion of .the consequences of plugged inlet
filters or provide AP . instrumentation for the . filters .(OVR03M and ,

OVR02M).

321.109 The~re~sponse to Question 321.92 states that no instrument has been
provided on.the trash shredder filter to indicate that it is plugged
because this filter can be visually inspected. However, visual
inspection will not indicate that a filter is plugged. Either pro- i

vide instrumentation for such a determination or provide a'dditional
justification for its omission.

,.

321.110 The response to Question 321.98 states that a flow indicator on the
exhaust of the booster blower is not required since the air entering
the VR system is measured. However, this does not provide assurance
that the booster blower is working. Therefore, provide a flow indi-
cator on the exhaust of the booster blower or demonstrate that it ,

is not needed.

321.111 Response "f" to Question 321.98 states that filter OVR0 8F has a AP
indicator, but does not have a AP alarm. _ Provide a procedure that
will assure the operator knows that the filter has plugged or pro-
vide the alarm.

321.112 How do you ensure that the bed storage and transfer hoppers are not
overfilled when transferring from one hopper to another for the pur-

,

pose of sending the material to the surge hopper?

321.113 If the snubber /preconcentrator vessel ruptures or one of the dis-
charge pipes from the snubbers /preconcentrator ruptures, where does
the liquid 907 At what elevations would it be spilled over and
would it be collected above or below. grade?
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